

Date: 11/02/2026

<b>To,</b> <b>The Manager,</b> <b>Listing &amp; Compliance,</b> <b>BSE Limited</b> <b>Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,</b> <b>Dalal Street, Mumbai,</b> <b>400 001.</b>	<b>To,</b> <b>Listing Department,</b> <b>National Stock Exchange of India</b> <b>Limited,</b> <b>C-1, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla</b> <b>Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai,</b> <b>400 051</b>
<b>Ref: Scrip Code - 540393</b>	<b>Ref: Scrip Symbol - SMLT</b>

**Sub: Publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2025.**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and Nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2025, published in the following newspapers:

1. Financial Express (National Daily newspaper – Mumbai – English Edition), on 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.
2. Shram Bindu (Regional Daily newspaper – Hindi Edition), on 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.


Please find enclosed herewith a copy of the paper cuttings of the same.

**Thanking You,**  
**Yours faithfully,**  
**For Sarthak Metals Limited**

**Pratik Jain**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

**Encl. as above**





**Popular Vehicles & Services**  
Popular Vehicles and Services Limited

**Regd. Office:** Kuttukaran Centre, Mamangalam, Cochin, Ernakulam-682 025, Kerala, India  
**CIN:** L50102KL1983PLC003741, **Website:** www.popularmaruti.com, E-mail ID: cs@popularv.com. **Telephone:** +91 484 2341134

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS  
(STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE THIRD QUARTER  
AND NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025**


The Board of Directors of the Company, at the meeting held on February 10, 2026 approved Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the third quarter and nine month ended December 31, 2025. ("Financial Results")

Financial results along with the Limited Review Report have been posted on the Company's website at <https://www.popularmaruti.com/investor-relations/financials/> and can be accessed by scanning the QR Code.

Place : Kochi  
Date : 10.02.2026

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-  
Naveen Philip  
Managing Director (DIN: 00018827)



**NILE LIMITED**  
CIN: L27029AP1984PLC004719

**Regd. Office:** Plot No.38 & 40, APIIC Industrial Park, Gajulamandiyam (V), Renigunta (M), Tirupati Dist., A.P.- 517520  
**Corp. Office:** Plot No.24A/A, MLA Colony, Road No.12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana-500034. Ph.040-23606641, Fax: 040-23606640  
**Email :** legal@nilelimited.com; **website:** www.nilelimited.com ;

**Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Un-audited Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2025**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended			
	31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	
Total Income from Operations (net)	28,868.26	27,304.31	23,227.48	80,417.53	72,931.99	29,142.60	27,398.98	23,251.39	81,073.65	72,959.97
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,123.93	1,796.12	1,547.68	6,131.16	3,997.61	2,049.32	1,622.27	1,413.13	5,731.61	3,694.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,123.93	1,796.12	1,547.68	6,131.16	3,997.61	2,049.32	1,622.27	1,413.13	5,731.61	3,694.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,571.62	1,336.98	1,153.67	4,554.45	2,977.25	1,493.90	1,160.13	1,015.59	4,145.80	2,663.74
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	1,568.81	1,334.17	1,153.67	4,546.02	2,977.25	1,465.49	1,190.58	1,015.59	4,095.69	2,663.74
Equity Share Capital	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19	300.19
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in Balance Sheet of previous year)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)										
(a) Basic (in Rs.)	52.26	44.44	38.43	151.44	99.18	48.82	39.66	33.83	136.44	88.74
(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	52.26	44.44	38.43	151.44	99.18	48.82	39.66	33.83	136.44	88.74


Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine Months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Nine Months Financial Results is available on the BSE Ltd. (Stock Exchange) website (www.bseindia.com), and Website of the Company (www.nilelimited.com).

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 10<sup>th</sup> February, 2026

For Nile Limited

Sd/-  
Rajani K  
Company Secretary



**LANDMARK CARS LIMITED**  
CIN: L50100GJ2006PLC058553

**Regd. Office:** Landmark House, Opp. AEC, S.G. Highway, Thalpet, Nr Gurudwara, Ahmedabad 380 059  
**Ph:** +91 22 6271 9040 | **Website:** www.grouplandmark.in | **E-mail:** companysecretary@landmarkindia.net

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025**  
(₹ in Million, except per share data)

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
		31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	13,500.69	12,158.19	11,980.73	36,327.71	29,414.22	40,387.71
2	Net profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	211.63	6.07	160.07	316.56	255.33	298.79
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	191.45	6.07	160.07	296.38	212.26	252.53
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	141.80	15.02	118.08	230.48	155.84	173.37
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	151.58	15.02	118.08	240.26	155.84	184.05
6	Equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 5/- each)	207.32	207.12	206.85	207.32	206.85	206.87
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)						5,333.99
8	Earnings per share (not annualised for the quarters and nine months) (of ₹ 5/- each)						
	Basic (in ₹)	3.42	0.29	2.75	5.38	3.51	3.85
	Diluted (in ₹)	3.42	0.29	2.74	5.38	3.51	3.85

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025**  
(₹ in Million)

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
		31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	2,149.86	2,210.52	2,069.71	5,816.08	5,002.00	6,843.67
2	Profit before tax	165.42	89.79	166.98	370.07	436.47	547.30
3	Profit after tax (after Other Comprehensive income)	127.06	72.27	124.56	285.63	349.41	436.13

Notes:

1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 10, 2026 and reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.

2 The dealership agreement of the Parent and Landmark Cars (East) Private Limited ("LCEPL"), one of its subsidiary Company for sale of new cars with Mercedes-Benz India Private Limited ("MBIL") had materially changed and converted to an agency model whereby all new car sales are made directly to customers by MBIL. Under the agency agreement, customers now place orders through the Group directly to MBIL on which company earns commission on each sale of Mercedes-Benz cars. The value of cars sold by Parent and LCEPL on behalf of MBIL on which commission income is recognised as below:

₹ in Million


Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		
	31.12.2025	30.09.2025	31.12.2024	31.12.2025	31.12.2024	31.03.2025
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Value of cars sold by the Parent and LCEPL on behalf of MBIL on which only commission income is recognised	5,374.85	4,740.76	5,035.40	13,882.66	12,403.63	16,966.52

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.grouplandmark.in.

The Results can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

For and on behalf of the Board

Sanjay K. Thakker  
Chairman and Executive Director  
DIN : 00156093



**PRINCE PIPES AND FITTINGS LIMITED**

**Regd Off:** Survey No. 132/1/1/3, Athal Road, Village Athal, Naroli, Silvassa, Dadra Nagar Haveli - 396235.  
**Corp Off:** 8th Floor, The Ruby, 29, Senapati Bapat Marg, (Tulsi Pipe Road), Dadar West, Mumbai 400028  
Tel No.: 022-6602 2222 | Fax No.: 022 6602 2220 | Email Id.: investor@princepipes.com | Website: www.princepipes.com | CIN : L26932DN1987PLC005837

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2025**  
Rs in million

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended 31.12.2025 Unaudited	Three months ended 30.09.2025 Unaudited	Three months ended 31.12.2024 Unaudited	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2025 Unaudited	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2024 Unaudited	Year ended 31.03.2025 Audited
1.	Revenue from Operations	5,732.70	5,945.74	5,777.24	17,482.60	18,042.62	25,239.16
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	0.39	197.66	(251.85)	261.63	289.10	588.47
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items )	(3.27)	146.33	(204.24)	191.25	189.57	431.35
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items )	(23.75)	146.33	(204.24)	170.77	189.57	431.35
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(18.79)	147.37	(204.24)	176.78	187.62	430.93
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	1,105.61	1,105.61	1,105.61	1,105.61	1,105.61	1,105.61
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of the previous year)						14,658.79
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic (in Rs.) (excluding exceptional item)	(0.03)	1.32	(1.85)	1.73	1.71	3.90
	2. Basic (in Rs.) (including exceptional item)	(0.21)	1.32	(1.85)	1.54	1.71	3.90
	3. Diluted (in Rs.) (excluding exceptional item)	(0.03)	1.32	(1.85)	1.73	1.71	3.90
	4. Diluted (in Rs.) (including exceptional item)	(0.21)	1.32	(1.85)	1.54	1.71	3.90

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone for the quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025, is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.princepipes.com.

2. The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10.02.2026 and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

3. The Company is primarily engaged in manufacturing and selling of pipes and fittings and allied products in India. It comprises of Pipes and Fittings, Bathroom Sanitary and Faucet and allied products.


4. Sales for the quarter and period ended 31.12.2025 includes writeback of INR 51.50 million towards excess scheme provision for earlier period.

5. Effective November 21, 2025, the Government of India has consolidated multiple existing labour legislations into a unified framework comprising four labour codes collectively referred to as "The New Labour Code". This has resulted in estimated increase in provision for employee benefits of the Company amounting to Rs 20.48 million (net of tax) presented under Exceptional Items for the quarter and nine months ended 31.12.2025. The Government of India is in the process of notifying rules related to the New Labour Codes and impact shall be evaluated and accounted for in accordance with the applicable accounting standards in the period in which they are notified.

6. During the current quarter, as per para 6(e) of Ind AS 23 "Borrowing costs", the exchange differences arising from foreign currency borrowings to the extent that they are regarded as an adjustment to interest costs are regrouped from other exchange differences to finance costs.

7. Finance cost for the quarter and period ended 31st December 2025 is net of interest subvention for the Bihar plant aggregating to INR 64.44 million.

For and on behalf of Board  
Prince Pipes and Fittings Limited  
Sd/-  
Jayant Shamji Chheda  
Chairman & Managing Director  
(DIN: 00013206)



**SARTHAK METALS LIMITED**  
Corporate Identity Number : L51102CT1995PLC009772

**Registered Office :** B.B.C Colony, G. E. Road, Khursipar, Bhilai - 490011, Chhatisgarh, India  
**Website :** www.sarthakmetals.com **E-mail:** cs@sarthakmetals.com

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025**  
(₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter ended	Nine Month ended	Quarter ended
	31.12.2025	31.12.2025	31.12.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income from Operations	4772.94	13026.14	4399.70
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	179.19	438.25	164.13
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	179.19	438.25	164.13
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	129.72	311.68	122.02
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	134.95	318.44	125.90
Equity Share Capital		1368.98	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet	10902.27	10902.27	10584.11
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1. Basic:	0.95	2.28	0.92
2. Diluted:	0.95	2.28	0.92

Notes:

1) Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped and reclassified to conform to the classification of the current period, where necessary.

2) The above results for the quarter and half year ended December 31, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 10.02.2026

3) The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) as applicable and Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

4) The aforesaid Limited Reviewed Financial Results will be uploaded on the company's website www.sarthakmetals.com and will be available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com for benefit of shareholders.

5) The Company has Rs 8.94 Lac unrealised gains on foreign currency transactions as on 31st December 2025.

6) During the Quarter ended December 31, 2025, Nil Investor complaint was received and attended.

7) The Company operates in a single segment as "Cored Wires".

8) The figures of last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year-to-date figures of the current financial year.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Sarthak Metals Limited  
Sd/-  
Anoop Kumar Bansal  
Managing Director  
DIN: 01661844



[ खास खबर ]

छत्तीसगढ़ राज्य के समितियों में धान खपाने हेतु परिवहन करने वाले 03 आरोपी गिफ्तार



श्रमबिन्दु / छुरिया

छत्तीसगढ़ राज्य शासन के आदेशानुसार दिगार राज्य से छत्तीसगढ़ राज्य के समितियों में धान खपाने, बेचने हेतु अवैध रूप से लाभ प्राप्त करने धान परिवहन भण्डारा रोकने हेतु कार्यपालिका दण्डाधिकारी तहसील छुरिया ( श्री विजय कुमार कोठरी ) द्वारा टीम बनाकर दिनांक 14.01.2025 को कार्यवाही कर 06 ट्रकों से 2170 कट्टा धान जस कर पुलिस चौकी चिचोला में अपराध दर्ज कराया गया था। प्रकरण के आरोपीगण घटना दिनांक से फरार हो गये थे। श्रीमान पुलिस अधीक्षक महोदया राजनांदगांव सुश्री अंकिता शर्मा , अति० पुलिस अधीक्षक राजनांदगांव श्री कीर्तन राठौ व पुलिस अनुविभागीय अधिकारी श्री केसरीनंदन नायक के दिशा-निर्देशन पर पुलिस चौकी प्रभारी चिचोला निरीक्षक योगेश पटेल के नेतृत्व में पुलिस चौकी हमराह स्टॉप के द्वारा प्रकरण के फरार आरोपी (1) नीरज सापेकर उर्फ नीरू पिता खेमचंद सापेकर उम्र 33 साल पता ग्राम जंभूरटोला पोष्ट फुकीमेता तहसील आमगांव जिला गोंदिया ,महाराष्ट्र (2) अरूण दमाहे पिता नोहर लाल दमाहे उम्र 42 साल पता ग्राम मोहनटोला वार्ड नं० 05 थाना व पोष्ट आमगांव तहसील मगांव जिला गोंदिया ,महाराष्ट्र (3) कृष्ण कुमार डोंगरवार पिता उरकुड़ा डोंगरवार उम्र 35 साल पता ग्राम कुनबीटोला पोष्ट कावराबांध थाना व तहसील सालेकसा जिला गोंदिया महाराष्ट्र को विधिवत् गिरफ्तार कर माननीय न्यायालय डोंगरगढ़ के समक्ष पेश कर न्यायिक रिमाण्ड पर जेल दाखिल किया गया अन्य आरोपी का पता तलाश जारी है। उक्त कार्यवाही में निरीक्षक योगेश पटेल ,सर्जन विरेन्द्र नाविक , सर्जन मो.शरीफुद्दीन शेख , प्रधान आरक्षक 585 धर्मेन्द्र साहू ,आर. 267 चंद्रशेखर प्रेमी , का कार्य सहरातीय रहा है।

सामरी विधायक ने किया तीन दिवसीय जिला स्तरीय खेल का शुभारंभ



श्रमबिन्दु / बलरामपुर

बलरामपुर जिले में खेल संस्कृति को सशक्त करने और ग्रामीण अंचलों की छिपी खेल प्रतिभाओं को राष्ट्रीय-अंतर्राष्ट्रीय मंच तक पहुँचाने के उद्देश्य से आयोजित जिला स्तरीय सरगुजा ओलम्पिक प्रतियोगिता का शुभारंभ स्वामी आत्मानंद हिन्दी माध्यम विद्यालय के खेल मैदान में सामरी विधायक श्रीमती उद्धेश्वरी पैकरा के द्वारा किया गया। सर्वप्रथम उन्होंने दीप प्रज्ज्वलन कर प्रतियोगिता की औपचारिक शुरुआत करते हुए खिलाड़ियों का उत्साहवर्धन किया। इस दौरान जनपद अध्यक्ष सुश्री सुमित्रा चेरवा, जनपद अध्यक्ष शंकरगढ़ श्रीमती चिंतामणि भगत, पूर्व जनपद उपाध्यक्ष श्री भानू प्रकाश दीक्षित सहित अन्य जनप्रतिनिधिगण मौजूद रहे। जिला स्तरीय सरगुजा ओलंपिक के शुभारंभ अवसर पर विधायक श्रीमती उद्धेश्वरी पैकरा ने कहा कि सरगुजा ओलंपिक के माध्यम से जिले की खेल प्रतिभाओं को आगे बढ़ाने का बेहतर अवसर मिल रहा है। उन्होंने बताया कि विकासखंड स्तर पर आयोजित प्रतियोगिताओं में उत्कृष्ट प्रदर्शन करने वाले सीनियर एवं जूनियर वर्ग के खिलाड़ी जिला स्तर तक पहुँचे हैं, जो 12 फरवरी 2026 तक तीन दिवसीय प्रतियोगिता में अपनी प्रतिभा का प्रदर्शन करेंगे। श्रीमती पैकरा ने अपने स्कूली जीवन को स्मरण करते हुए कहा कि विद्यार्थी जीवन में उन्होंने भी विभिन्न खेलों में भाग लेकर अपनी प्रतिभा का प्रदर्शन किया है। उन्होंने खिलाड़ियों को प्रेरित करते हुए कहा कि शिक्षा के साथ-साथ खेलों में भी उत्कृष्ट प्रदर्शन करना आवश्यक है। खेल व्यक्ति के सर्वांगीण विकास में महत्वपूर्ण भूमिका निभाती हैं।

मुख्यमंत्री कन्या विवाह योजना से संवर रहा बेटियों का भविष्य

श्रमबिन्दु / बलरामपुर

बलरामपुर जिले में सामाजिक समरसता और बेटियों के सम्मान का प्रतीक मुख्यमंत्री कन्या विवाह समारोह गरिमामय वातावरण में आयोजित किया गया। शासकीय उच्चतर माध्यमिक विद्यालय के खेल मैदान में आयोजित इस भव्य विवाह समारोह के अंतर्गत 150 जोड़े एक साथ वैवाहिक जीवन के पवित्र बंधन में बंधे। जिसमें 145 जोड़ों का हिन्दू रीति रिवाज एवं 5 जोड़ों का क्रिश्यचन विधि से विवाह संपन्न हुआ। कार्यक्रम में मुख्यमंत्री श्री विष्णु देव साय वचुअल माध्यम से जुड़कर नवविवाहित जोड़ों को शुभाशीष प्रदान किया और उनके सुखद दाम्पत्य जीवन की कामना की। जिला स्तरीय मुख्यमंत्री कन्या विवाह समारोह में मुख्य अतिथि के रूप में सामरी विधायक श्रीमती उधेश्वरी पैकरा शामिल हुई। जिन्होंने नवदम्पतियों पर पीले चावल और पुष्प वर्षा कर नव विवाहित जोड़ों को आशीर्वाद दिया। इस दौरान जनप्रतिनिधियों ने भी आशीर्वाद दिया। इस अवसर पर सामरी विधायक श्रीमती उद्धेश्वरी पैकरा ने



मुख्यमंत्री कन्या विवाह योजना अंतर्गत 35 हजार का चेक प्रदान किया। इस दौरान राज्य पिछड़ा आयोग सदस्य श्री कृष्णा गुप्ता, रेडक्रॉस सोसायटी के अध्यक्ष श्री ओम प्रकाश जायसवाल, जिला पंचायत उपाध्यक्ष श्री धीरज सिंह देव, नगरपालिक अध्यक्ष श्री लोधी राम एक्का, उपाध्यक्ष श्री दिलीप सोनी, जनपद अध्यक्ष सुश्री सुमित्रा चेरवा, जनपद अध्यक्ष शंकरगढ़ श्रीमती चिंतामणि भगत, उपाध्यक्ष श्रीमती बबली देवी, जनपद सदस्य सहित अन्य जनप्रतिनिधिगण मौजूद रहे। वचुअल रूप से कार्यक्रम में जुड़कर मुख्यमंत्री श्री विष्णु देव साय ने नवदम्पतियों को आशीर्वाद देते हुए उनके मंगलमय और सुखद दांपत्य जीवन की

रयगढ़- सूरजपुर- महासमुंद -एमसीबी- कोरिया-जांजगीर चांपा

मुख्यमंत्री कन्या विवाह योजना

नवागढ़ में 143 जोड़े विवाह बंधन में बंधे

श्रमबिन्दु / बेमेतरा

बेमेतरा, जिले में बिते दिन मंगलवार को जिला बेमेतरा के नवागढ़ विकासखंड मुख्यालय स्थित हाई स्कूल मैदान में मंगलवार को मुख्यमंत्री कन्या विवाह योजना के अंतर्गत 143 निर्धन परिवारों के वर-वधू का सामूहिक विवाह गरिमामय एवं भव्य वातावरण में संपन्न हुआ। एक ही मंडप में 143 जोड़ों ने वैदिक मंत्रोच्चार एवं पारंपरिक रीति-रिवाजों के साथ वैवाहिक जीवन में प्रवेश किया। इस अवसर पर सभी नवदंपतियों ने सुखमय दांपत्य जीवन एवं बाल विवाह नहीं करने-कराने की शपथ भी ली।

खाद्य मंत्री दयालदास बघेल ने दिया आशीर्वाद, शासन की योजनाओं को बताया जनकल्याणकारी कार्यक्रम के मुख्य अतिथि प्रदेश के खाद्य मंत्री दयालदास बघेल ने नवविवाहित जोड़ों को आशीर्वाद देते हुए सुखी, समृद्ध एवं खुशहाल दांपत्य जीवन की शुभकामनाएं दीं। उन्होंने कहा कि विवाह जीवन का



एक पवित्र और विश्वसनीय बंधन है, जिसमें पति-पत्नी सुख-दुख में कंधे से कंधा मिलाकर जीवन की जिम्मेदारियों का निर्वहन करते हैं।मंत्री बघेल ने कहा कि छत्तीसगढ़ शासन द्वारा संचालित मुख्यमंत्री कन्या विवाह योजना निर्धन परिवारों के लिए वरदान साबित हो रही है। शासन बेटियों के विवाह की चिंता को समझते हुए उनके सम्मानपूर्वक विवाह की जिम्मेदारी उठा रहा है। उन्होंने

बताया कि योजना के अंतर्गत पहले दी जाने वाली 225,000 की सहायता राशि को बढ़ाकर 250,000 किया गया है, जिससे नवविवाहित जोड़ों को गृहस्थ जीवन की शुरुआत में आर्थिक संबल मिलता है। इस अवसर पर उन्होंने प्रत्येक जोड़े को विवाह सहायता राशि का चेक, उपहार एवं विवाह की स्मृति स्वरूप तस्वीर भेंट की।

खाद्य मंत्री दयालदास बघेल ने

अन्नपूर्णा मुहिम से मिली राहत, भारती मास्कर को चौथी बार सहायता



श्रमबिन्दु / दंतैवाड़ा

दंतैवाड़ा जिले के बड़े बचेली क्षेत्र में रहने वाली भारती भास्कर लंबे समय से आर्थिक तंगी और सीमित संसाधनों के बीच जीवन यापन कर रही हैं। ऐसे कठिन हालात में संत रामपाल जी महाराज जी के मार्गदर्शन में संचालित अन्नपूर्णा मुहिम उनके परिवार के लिए निरंतर सहारा बनी हुई है। उल्लेखनीय है कि भारती भास्कर को अन्नपूर्णा मुहिम के अंतर्गत चौथी बार सहायता प्रदान की गई।

मंत्री जायसवाल रहे मुख्य अतिथि, नवदंपतियों को 35,000 का चेक व 15,000 का श्रृंगार सामग्री भेंट

श्रमबिन्दु / एमसीबी



मुख्यमंत्री कन्या विवाह योजना के अंतर्गत खड़गवा क्षेत्र के चनवारीडांड स्थित मां महामाया धाम में 189 जोड़ों का सामूहिक विवाह समारोह भव्य रूप से संपन्न हुआ। धार्मिक और उत्सवी वातावरण में आयोजित इस कार्यक्रम में हजारों की संख्या में परजिन, बाराती और स्थानीय नागरिक शामिल हुए। समारोह में मुख्य अतिथि के रूप में स्थानीय विधायक श्याम बिहारी जायसवाल उपस्थित रहे। उनके साथ अनुविभागीय अधिकारी, स्थानीय सरपंच, महिला एवं बाल विकास विभाग के अधिकारी-कर्मचारी तथा जनप्रतिनिधि भी मौजूद रहे। कार्यक्रम के दौरान सभी वर-वधु जोड़ों का पारंपरिक रीति-रिवाजों से विवाह संपन्न कराया गया। विभाग की ओर से प्रत्येक नवदंपति को 35,000 की प्रोत्साहन राशि का चेक तथा लगभग 15,000 का श्रृंगार एवं गृहस्थी सामग्री उपहार स्वरूप प्रदान किया गया। मुख्य अतिथि विधायक श्याम बिहारी जायसवाल ने नवविवाहित जोड़ों को आशीर्वाद देते हुए कहा कि राज्य सरकार बेटियों के हित में निरंतर अनेक जनकल्याणकारी योजनाएं चला रही है। उन्होंने बताया कि इस वर्ष योजना में विवाह के लिए किसी प्रकार की संख्या सीमा निर्धारित नहीं की गई है। जिन पात्र बेटी-बेटियों को विवाह करना है, वे महिला एवं बाल विकास विभाग से संपर्क कर योजना का लाभ ले सकते हैं। विभाग द्वारा पूरे प्रदेश में बड़ी संख्या में सामूहिक विवाह आयोजित किए जा रहे हैं।

कविता पाठ प्रतियोगिता में शासकीय प्राथमिक शाला गुण्डरदेही की छात्रा उर्वशी साहू ने किया जिले में नाम रोशन

श्रमबिन्दु / छुरिया

समग्र शिक्षा अभियान के अंतर्गत फरवरी 2026 में राजनांदगांव जिले में आयोजित जिला स्तरीय कविता पाठ प्रतियोगिता में शासकीय प्राथमिक शाला गुण्डरदेही की कक्षा 1 से 3 वर्ग की छात्रा उर्वशी साहू ने उत्कृष्ट प्रदर्शन करते हुए द्वितीय स्थान प्राप्त कर जिले का गौरव बढ़ाया है।



यह प्रतियोगिता जिला शिक्षा विभाग, राजनांदगांव एवं ओपन लिंक्स फंडेशन के संयुक्त तत्वावधान में आयोजित की गई थी, जिसमें जिले भर से बड़ी संख्या में विद्यार्थियों ने भाग लिया।


प्रतियोगिता के दौरान उर्वशी साहू ने अपनी स्पष्ट उच्चारण क्षमता, लयबद्ध कविता पाठ एवं भावपूर्ण अभिव्यक्ति से निर्णायक मंडल को विशेष रूप से प्रभावित किया।

छात्रा की इस सफलता में विद्यालय की प्रधान पाठक श्रीमती शाहीना कुरैशी एवं सहायक शिक्षिका श्रीमती ईश्वरी ठाकुर का महत्वपूर्ण योगदान रहा। उनके

सतत मार्गदर्शन, नियमित अभ्यास एवं प्रेरणा से उर्वशी साहू ने यह उल्लेखनीय उपलब्धि हासिल की।

आयोजकों द्वारा जारी प्रमाण-पत्र में उर्वशी साहू की कविता प्रस्तुति की प्रशंसा करते हुए उनके उज्ज्वल भविष्य की कामना की गई है। यह प्रमाण-पत्र ओपन लिंक्स फंडेशन के मुख्य कार्यपालन अधिकारी संजय डालमिया, जिला मिशन समन्वयक सतीश ब्योहारे एवं जिला शिक्षा अधिकारी प्रवास सिंह बघेल द्वारा हस्ताक्षरित है।

उर्वशी साहू की इस उपलब्धि पर विद्यालय परिवार, शिक्षकगण एवं परिजनों में हर्ष का माहौल है। सभी ने छात्रा के उज्ज्वल भविष्य की शुभकामनाएँ दी हैं।

SARTHAK METALS LIMITED			
Corporate Identity Number : L51102CT1995PLC009772			
Registered Office : B.B.C Colony, G. E. Road, Khursipar, Bhilai - 490011, Chhattisgarh, India			
Website : www.sarthakmetals.com E-mail: cs@sarthakmetals.com			
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025			
( ₹ in Lakhs )			
Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter ended	Nine Month ended	Quarter ended
	31.12.2025	31.12.2025	31.12.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income from Operations	4772.94	13026.14	4399.70
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	179.19	438.25	164.13
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	179.19	438.25	164.13
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	129.72	311.68	122.02
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	134.95	318.44	125.90
Equity Share Capital	1368.98		
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet	10902.27	10902.27	10584.11
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1. Basic:	0.95	2.28	0.92
2. Diluted:	0.95	2.28	0.92
<b>Notes:</b>			
1) Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped and reclassified to conform to the classification of the current period, where necessary.			
2) The above results for the quarter and half year ended December 31, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 10.02.2026			
3) The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) as applicable and Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.			
4) The aforesaid Limited Reviewed Financial Results will be uploaded on the company's website www.sarthakmetals.com and will be available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com for benefit of shareholders.			
5) The Company has Rs 8.94 Lac unrealised gains on foreign currency transactions as on 31st December 2025.			
6) During the Quarter ended December 31, 2025, Nil Investor complaint was received and attended.			
7) The Company operates in a single segment as "Cored Wires".			
8) The figures of last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year-to-date figures of the current financial year.			
			
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Sarthak Metals Limited			
Sd/-			
Anoop Kumar Bansal			
Managing Director			
DIN: 01661844			
Place : Bhilai, Chhattisgarh			
Date : 10-02-2026			